

Financial Bid : Schedule of Quantity for Miscellaneous Site Development work near Administration building field and University Guest House.

NIT No. : CURAJ/R/F.126/2021/33341 dated 17.02.2021

S.No	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth. 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed.				
1.1	All kinds of soil	101	cum	181.85	18301.58
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :				0.00
2.1	1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	21	cum	5789.60	123145.26
3	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in:				0.00
3.1	Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	26	cum	6157.45	162108.01
4	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix :				0.00
4.1	1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	20	Sqm	303.9	6078.00
5	12 mm cement plaster of mix :				0.00
5.1	1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	10	Sqm	263.55	2635.50
6	Preparation and consolidation of sub grade with power road roller of 8 to 12 tonne capacity after excavating earth to an average of 22.5 cm depth, dressing to camber and consolidating with road roller including making good the undulations etc. and re-rolling the sub grade and disposal of surplus earth with lead upto 50 metres.	137.68	Sqm	156.75	21580.56
7	Supplying and stacking at site.				0.00
7.10	Good earth	91.74	cum	483.90	44392.11
8	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	91.74	cum	219.65	20150.69

9	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.				0.00
9.1	60mm thick cement concrete paver block of M-35 grade with approved colour, design & pattern.	137.68	Sqm	884.75	121807.96
10	Providing and laying at or near ground level factory made kerb stone of M-25 grade cement concrete in position to the required line, level and curvature, jointed with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), including making joints with or without grooves (thickness of joints except at sharp curve shall not to more than 5mm), including making drainage opening wherever required complete etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (length of finished kerb edging shall be measured for payment). (Precast C.C. kerb stone shall be approved by Engineer-in-charge).	9.56	cum	8376.15	80081.86
11	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :				0.00
11.1	Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture	48	sqm	177.15	8468.39
12	40 mm thick fine dressed stone flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:5 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand), including pointing with cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement : 2 stone dust) with an admixture of pigment to match the shade of stone.				0.00
12.1	White sand stone	28	sqm	1074.55	30474.24

13	Providing and laying Polished Granite stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete as per the architectural drawings with 18 mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing , curing and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.				0.00
13.1	Polished Granite stone slab jet Black, Cherry Red, Elite Brown, Cat Eye or equivalent.	20	Sqm	3526.60	70532.00
14	Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollow tubes, channels, plates etc., including welding, grinding, buffing, polishing and making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same with necessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, i/c fixing the railing with necessary accessories & stainless steel dash fasteners , stainless steel bolts etc., of required size, on the top of the floor or the side of waist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-incharge, (for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel members shall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts, fasteners etc.).	40	kg	575.45	23018.00
15	Providing edge moulding to 18 mm thick marble stone counters, Vanities etc., including machine polishing to edge to give high gloss finish etc. complete as per design approved by Engineer-in-Charge.				0.00
15.1	Granite work	40	mtr	376.25	15050.00
16	Supply and fixing white ashlar finish Dholpur Stone ornamental chattri consisting of pillars chajja & base plate acps, Arch, Corbet, Dome i/c stone carving work. Jointing and pointing with white cement with pigment matching with stone shade etc. complete as per approved drawing and direction of Engineer in-charge.(As per Annexure-)				
a)	Size of chatri 2.8 Mtr x 2.8 Mtr (c/c pillars and height 3.9 Mtr will be considered from top of base plate to top of dome cap)				

	i) Pillars as per photograph i/c carving with 8 Nos. pillars of sizes 20cm (Diameter)				
	ii) Mehrab(Arch) as per photograph i/c carving work with 8 Nos. of size 90cm x60cm, thickness 5cm.				
	iii) Lintal(mathot) as per photograph i/c carving work with 4 Nos. of size 2.3 Mtr length and width 20cm and depth 20cm				
	iv) Chajja as per photograph i/c carving work with size 2.8 Mtr length 25cm width 2.5cm thick				
	v) Dome as per photograph i/c carving work with size at bottom and top 90cm	1 Nos.	600000.00	600000.00	
	Total Amount			Rs.	1347824

We hereby ready to execute the work - % (in words
) ABOVE/BELOW/AT PAR on the estimated cost
 tender

Total tender amount quoted after considering the percentage in figure: Rs.

Signature of Bidder

3, Cricket
DSR 2018 Item No
2.6
2.6.1
4.1
4.1.8
6.1
6.1.2
13.5
13.5.2
13.4
13.4.2
16.1
16.3
16.3.9
2.25

16.91
16.91.1
16.69
13.62
13.62.1
11.29
11.29.2

11.56

11.56.1

10.28

8.3

8.3.2

M/R

st put to